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Mark your calendars now for FCC’s VBS. This will be a daytime VBS this
year with a new twist. Kids you won’t want to miss this! Watch for more
information to come. If you are interested in being a volunteer for this
year’s VBS, please email Tom Caffery (tcaffery@fccabq.org) or call
294-0630.
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Mark your calendars now for FCC’s VBS. This will be a daytime VBS this
year with a new twist. Kids you won’t want to miss this! Watch for more
information to come. If you are interested in being a volunteer for this
year’s VBS, please email Tom Caffery (tcaffery@fccabq.org) or call
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Sermons
on CD!

Want a copy of Sunday’s
sermon? You can now
pick up each Sunday’s ser-
mon through the church
office. Just call the office
to request one. O, if you
prefer, you may still
listened to them online at
the church website.

News & Views is a part of the
Communications Ministry of First
Christian Church,  Albuquerque,
New Mexico.

To receive the News & Views via
email rather than the USPS contact
Pamela Caffery at
peaffery@fccabq.org

Our Staff

Tom Caffery
Senior Minister
Ben Headley
Youth Minister
Ryan Nelson
Worship Minister
Candice Summers
Administrator
Nan Scott
Bookkeeper

Lisa Peltier
Receptionist
Pamela Caffery
Commmunnications
Paul Chavira,
Custodian

Contact Us

Phone: 505.294.0630
Fax: 505.294.0221
Email: Staff@fccabq.otg
Website: www.fccabq.org

The Sunday worship Bulletins and
monthly News & VViews
are also available at

www.fecabg.org.

Audio downloads of Sunday’s
sermons at www.fccabq.org

College Care Package Ministry

Sunday, April 27th at 6:00 PM

This ministry team will be meeting again to assemble the last college care packages
for this year to be sent to the our FCC students who are away at college. This
group meets 6 times a year. If you would like to be part of this team, contact
Candice Summers at ~ 453-8478 or just show up to help assemble.

Elder Prayer Service

Sunday, April 27th at 6:00 PM

The purpose is to pray for the members and regular guests and to provide an
opportunity for individuals, couples or families to come and be prayed for by the
Elders. Our desire is for anyone who has a need to come and be prayed for by the
Elders. Keeping all things confidential and in line with God’s Word (James 5:7-19),
we want everyone to grow in Jesus Christ.

You’re Invited!

Megan Wilcox is performing her senior recital on Bassoon Friday, May 2, at 6
P)M.

El Porvenir Camp Work Day

Saturday, May 3

Your help is needed to get the camp ready for campers. Plan to come up for the
day and pitch in. (If you want to stay the night before or after, contact the camp.)

Trek 101 Classes
Sundays, May 11th & 18th at 9:10 AM

If you would like to know about becoming a member or the
basic beliefs, vision and values of First Christian, plan on  TREK
attending these classes. You can sign up by calling the  “wa=a==/Of
church office, filling out the tear off card in the Sunday Bulletins or just
arrive on Sunday morning. This two week class is led by our Senior Minister
Tom Catffery in the chapel.

Baby Dedication
May 11th at 10:30 AM Worship

If you would like to dedicate your little one to the Lord, please make a note under
“Other” on the Welcome Card below and place in the offering plate or contact the
church office.

Recognition of Our Graduates
May 25th at 10:30 AM Worship

We would like to recognize all of our upcoming graduates. So whether you are
graduating from High School or College, let us know by making a note on your
Welcome Card or by contacting the church office.

Closet of Blessings

Saturday, May 31

Donate your gently used clothes and shoes to FCC for the Closet of Blessings.
Visit our event on May 31st to pick up free clothes and shoes. The event will be
held in the FCC Family Center. 7-9 AM is for church family only, then open to
the public from 9-12 PM.
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CMT (Children’s Ministry Team)

Look for CMT coming in May. This is our Children’s Ministry Team gearing up
with some new ideas. We will be looking for recruits for Nursery, both BLASTS,
and Sunday School for the coming year (Sept. to Sept.) Watch for the announce-
ments and display in the foyer to see how you can get involved in training up a
child and making a difference in their life!

Senior Saints Upcoming Schedule

May 1 —11:00 Cooperage on Lomas

May 15— 9:00 Le Peep on Louisiana

June 5—11:00 Quarters on Wyoming

June 19— 9:00 The Range in Bernalillo

July 3 — Picnic @ Doc Long's (details later)
July 17— 9:00 IHOP on Menaul & Pennsylvania
Aug, 7— 11:00 Olive Garden on Juan Tabo

Aug, 21— 9:00 Vic's on Osuna

There is a Picnic planned for October 2nd to the Jemez Mountains to see Fall
colors. Watch for more details on this and other extra events being planned!

Children’s Spring Musical Performance

Sunday, May 18th @ Both services

Make sure you are here to catch the new musical our children’s
been working on. They have been working hard on

Joseph: From the Pit to the Palace. The performance will take place during both
worship services.

ministry has

Women’s Retreat

July 17-20, 2008

The Women’s Retreat at El Porvenir Christian Camp this year is July 17-20. We
will check in Thursday and check out Sunday. First Ladies Women’s Ministry
has been asked to plan the retreat this year. We would love to have as many of
our ladies attend as possible. Plan to attend and look for more information
later on cost and schedule.

Coffee Talk—First Ladies Women’s Ministry
Saturday, May 17th at 10:00 AM

Ladies, you are invited to meet up with other women
every third Saturday of the month at Cup O' Joe on
Eubank between Comanche and Montgomery, next to
the Farmers’ Market at 70:00 a.m. This is a come as you
are and no RSVP is necessary.

Our Condolences

Patti Burris passed away Wednesday night. Please remember her family, Troy
Burris and the Brandons in your prayers this coming week as they prepare for
funeral services.
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May Birthdays

Burcham, Simon
Malewiski, Logan
Gross, Greg
Malewiski, Mason
Deme, Lynn
Helm, Luke
Peltier, Lisa
Snider, E. G.
Duben, Ruth

Kill, Erik

Scott, Ken
Malewiski, Krystal
McReaken, Isaiah
Scott, Nan
Cordova, Virginia
Headley, Ben
Baca, Dorothy
David, Yolanda
Castlebury, Gene
Dye, Joey

Gross, Elizabeth
Kill, Christopher
Lippitt, Michelle
Driver, Matthew
Summers, Randy
Hoover, Lloyd

Best, Pathira

5/1
5/1
5/2
5/2
5/4
5/4
5/4
5/4
5/5
5/8
5/11
5/13
5/13
5/13
5/14
5/14
5/15
5/15
5/16
5/16
5/18
5/19
5/19
5/21
5/26
5/27

5/30

May Anniversaries
y

James & Jackiey Loftus
Eddie & Dorothy Baca

Ryan & Annie New

Buck & Kellie Brandon
Randy & Candice Summers
Chuck & Rhoda Winters
Brian & Jessica Dye

John & Sue Taylor

Jonathan & Kaylee Hamilton

Pat & Jane Utsey

5/3

5/6

5/7

5/13

5/15

5/19

5/20

5/24

5/25

5/29
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WEEKLY SCHEDULE
Sunday
Worship Service—8 AM
Bible School—9 AM
Fellowship—10 AM
Worship Service—10:30 AM
Youth Meeting—6 PM
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"I was hungry and you fed me'

Ay,
Lk Oa

First Fruit—
Sunday, May 4th

Bring your canned meats, fruits and Ensure on
Sunday, as we support Angels Acts of Kindness in their
ministry efforts to support families in need. Join us
the first Sunday of each month in 2008 for this
essential ministry to those in need. Thank you for

giving.
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